174/7, 174/8 City Survey No. 
497, sheet no. 60, mouza-Borgaon, P.H. No. 08, plot area admeasuring 485.60 sq.mtrs. /5227.00 sq.ft. Bounded As- East- Plot no. P-4, West- Road, North – Plot of Smt. Shashi 
Mahadule, South-Khasara Boundary.
Reserve Price: Rs. 2,06,47,000.00 (Rupees Two  Crore  Six Lakh Forty Seven  Thousand Only),  EMD: Rs. 20,64,700.00 (Rupee Twenty Lakh Sixttyfour  Thousand Seven Hundred Only)

2. Name of the Borrowers & Guarantors:  M/s. Jai Govinda Spintex through its 
Proprietor Mr. Ajay Ramnivas Tiwari, Mrs. Vijayalaxmi Ajay Tiwari (Guarantor)

[...]

together with 50% undivided share and in interest in entire portion of Plot situated Amravati having its malmatta No 1676/12, within the limits Amravati, Pragane-
Badnera, Tah and Dist Amravati and Bounded by – East – House of Shri Chandrakant Jaju, West – Road, North-Road, South –Other Duplex constructed over the remaining 
portion of said land.
Reserve Price: Rs.32,38,000.00 (Rupee Thirty Two Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand only),  EMD: Rs. 3,23,800.00 (Rupee Three Lakh Twenty  Three Thousand Eight Hundred  Only)

4. Name of the Borrowers & Guarantors: Mr. Chandragupt Bhimrao Janjal & 
Ms. Anjali laxmanrao Jondhale

Amount Due Rs. 22,93,397.13    (As per demand notice dated 13.08.2024) and interest there on

4.1 Property No. 1 (Symbolic

[...]

corporation House no 3460/93/C, City survey no 2969 and sheet no 280/78 situated in Mouza Ajani in the layout of Shree Nagar Beside Ambore Hospital Narendra Nagar 
Nagpur. Bounded as - East-Plot no 92, West-9.00 Mtr wide road, North- Land of empress mill society, South- Plot no 90.
Reserve Price: Rs. 30,64,000.00 (Rupees Thirty Lakh Sixty Four  Thousand Only) ,  EMD: Rs. 3,06,400.00 (Rupees Three  Lakh Six Thousand Four Hundred  Only)

5. Name of the Borrowers & Guarantors: M/s Shri Salasar Enterprises Prop Mrs 
Pallavi Sachin Kashikar & Mr, Sachin Madhukar Kashikar (Guarantor) 

Amount Due Rs. 3721073.04  (As per demand notice dated 26.08.2024) and interest there on

5.1 Property No.

[...]

having super built up area 550.0 sq ft Kh no 319/1,2,3&4 city survey no 101 Sheet no 248 ward no  20 situated at besides KDK college Nadanwan Mouza  Nagpur Tah & District 
Nagpur. Bounded as -East- Flat No 31, West- Building No A-7, North -Building No A-12, South -Flat no 33.
Reserve Price: Rs. 21,04,000.00 (Rupees Twenty One  Lakh Four Thousand  Only),  EMD: Rs. 2,10,400.00 (Rupees Two Lakh Ten Thousand Four Hundred  Only)

3. Name of the Borrowers & Guarantors: M/s. Kisan Udyog through its Proprietor Mr. Rameshkumar Sitaram Agarwal (Borrower) 
Name of Guarantors -Mrs. Usha Rameshkumar Agarwal, Mr. Nitinkumar Rameshkumar Agarwal, Mrs. Anupam Nitinkumar 
Agarwal

[...]

24, situated within the limits of Grampanchayat Kadholi, Tah.- Kampthee, Distt.- 
Nagpur. Boundaries: East-Kh No. 18/2 i.e. Land of Ashok Kumar Agarwal, West-Road, North-Nagpur & Bhandara Road, South-Land bearing Kh. No. 18/4, 
Owned By Mr. Ramesh Sitaram Agarwal. 
Reserve Price: Rs. 2,83,10,000.00 (Rupee Two Crore Eighty Three Lakh Ten Thousand only),  EMD: Rs. 28,31,000.00 (Rupee Twenty Eight Lakh Thirty One Thousand  Only)

3.2 Property No. 2 (Physical Possession)
All that piece & parcel of plant and machineries installed at fixed on Non-agricultural land i.e. land admeasuring 3600 sq.mtrs. (0.36HR) being portion of land bearing Kh. 
No. 18/2/B/1 (old Kh. No. 117/6) House property No.